THE DATASHEET OF
DG642DY-E3
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Vishay Siliconix
DG641, DG642, DG643
Document Number: 70058
S11-0154-Rev. F, 31-Jan-11

e. Derate 80 mW/°C above 75 °C.
SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM (Typical Channel)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Temp. Range Package Part Number
DG641
- 40 °C to 85 °C
16-Pin Plastic DIP DG641DJ
16-Pin Narrow SOIC DG641DY
DG642
- 40 °C to 85 °C
8-Pin Plastic DIP DG642DJ
8-Pin Narrow SOIC DG642DY
DG643
- 40 °C to 85 °C
16-Pin Plastic DIP DG643DJ
16-Pin Narrow SOIC DG643DY
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS  (TA = 25 °C, unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Symbol Limit Unit
V+ to V- - 0.3 to 21
V